

## South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development Authority 300-C Outlet Pointe Blvd., Columbia, South Carolina 29210 Telephone: 803.896.9001 TTY: 803.896.8831 SCHousing.com

C. Todd Latiff Chairman Richard A. Hutto Interim Executive Director

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## S.C. STATE HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 300-C Outlet Pointe Blvd COLUMBIA, S.C. 29210

Notice is hereby given that the South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development Authority (SC Housing) will receive public comment on SC Housing's proposed 2024 Qualified Allocation Plan (QAP) to be used in making allocations of the Low-Income Housing Tax Credit pursuant to Section 42 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended. A virtual public hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, September 19, 2023 from 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. (EDT). The meeting will be held virtually via ZoomGov.

A draft copy of the 2024 QAP is available for review at <a href="www.schousing.com">www.schousing.com</a>. Written comments about the 2024 QAP will be accepted through 5:00 p.m. on September 22, 2023 (EDT). Comments should be submitted in writing to the South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development Authority, Attn: Kim Wilbourne, LIHTC Manager, 300-C Outlet Pointe Blvd, Columbia, South Carolina, 29210, or <a href="maintenance-text-access-t